MiniCODER
Configurable speed and position sen-
sor with Mitsubishi interface
GEL 244xM
Technical information Version 2024-05-21
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

GEL 2444M
D-51T-244XM / (2024-05-21) 13
Type code
  Signal pattern
M MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface) 2.5 Mbit
  Reference mark
N Lug(1)
Z Tooth on tooth
  Optional extras
H Resolution configurable up to 26 bits, independent of the maximum speed.
P Resolution configurable up to 19 bits, depending on the maximum speed.
  Cable outlet MiniCODER(2)
G Axial
  Module (3)
3 m= 0.3
4 m= 0.4
5 m= 0.5
  Connection type
K Flying lead(4)
Z 10-pin male connector (only available as cable length 100/120/200/250)
  Cable length L
030 0.3 m
050 0.5 m
100 1.0 m
120 1.2 m
150 1.5 m
200 2.0 m
250 2.5 m
  Cable design for temperature sensor (2 m)
– Without temperature sensor cable
2444 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
For MiniCODERs with optional extras H or P the resolution and the number of teeth can be configured with the
mobile service unit GEL 211CST4␣2M. You can find the factory settings on → page 10. Other factory settings
are available upon request.
If you have any questions, please contact our Customer Support team (e-mail: support@lenord.de) or one of
our company locations (→ page 20).
Technical information on MiniCODERs with other signal patterns is available online at www.lenord.com or can
be requested from our support team (support@lenord.de).
(1) MiniCODERs that scan a reference mark "N" (lug) must be recalibrated with the mobile service unit during commissioning.
(2) Other cable outlets upon request
(3) Other modules upon request
(4) The delivery takes place with connected test connector from Lenord+Bauer.
GEL 2449M
14 D-51T-244XM / (2024-05-21)
Technical data measuring system
GEL 2449M 1 GEL 2449M 4
Target wheel
Material Ferromagnetic steel
Target wheel width 10.0 mm
Reference mark Tooth (Z)
Module m(1) 1.0 0.4
Geometric data
Nominal air gap 0.50 mm ± 0.03 mm 0.20 mm ± 0.02 mm
(1) Other modules upon request
GEL 2449M
D-51T-244XM / (2024-05-21) 15
Technical data GEL 2449M
Electrical data
Supply voltage UB
(polarity reversal protected, overvoltage protected)
5 V DC ± 5 %
Current consumption (without load) ≤ 80 mA
Digital interface RS-485 with Mitsubishi protocol:
MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface)
2.5 Mbit (RS-422/RS-485 compliant)
Signal identifiers of the interface Request (RQ): Data request signal from the higher level
control system

GEL 2449M
D-51T-244XM / (2024-05-21) 19
Type code
  Signal pattern
M MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface) 2.5 Mbit
  Reference mark
Z Tooth on tooth
  Optional extras
H Resolution configurable up to 26 bits, independent of the maximum speed.
P Resolution configurable up to 19 bits, depending on the maximum speed.
  Cable outlet MiniCODER
L Tangential, cable outlet left
  Module (1)
1 m= 1.0
4 m= 0.4
  Connection type
K Flying lead(2)
Z 10-pin male connector (only available as cable length 100/120/200/250)
  Cable length L
030 0.3 m
050 0.5 m
100 1.0 m
120 1.2 m
150 1.5 m
200 2.0 m
250 2.5 m
  Cable design for temperature sensor (2 m)
– Without temperature sensor cable
2449 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
For MiniCODERs with optional extras H or P the resolution and the number of teeth can be configured with the
mobile service unit GEL 211CST4␣2M. You can find the factory settings on → page 16. Other factory settings
are available upon request.
If you have any questions, please contact our Customer Support team (e-mail: support@lenord.de) or one of
our company locations (→ page 20).
Technical information on MiniCODERs with other signal patterns is available online at www.lenord.com or can
be requested from our support team (support@lenord.de).
(1) Other modules upon request
(2) The delivery takes place with connected test connector from Lenord+Bauer.
20 D-51T-244XM / (2024-05-21)